
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



fY" 2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

L.D. 334 

DATE: ~ -1'(- oS (Filing No. s- 388 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT .. A'to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "Att to H. P. 
257, L.D. 334, Bill, "An Act Allowing Certain Commercial Vehicles 
at Canadian Weight Limits To Travel from the Canadian Border at 
Houlton to New Limerick and from the Canadian Border at Calais to 
Baileyville" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 2nd paragraph 
from the end before the summary (page 2, lines 25 and 26) 

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 
(page 2, lines 28 to 42 in amendment) 

SUMMARY 

This amendment removes the appropriations and allocations 
section. 

SPONSORED BY: 
(Senator DAMON) 

COUNTY: Hancock 

FISCAL :\OTE REQL"IRED 
(See attached) 
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SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 06/16/05 ,;!!vae 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD334 LR0283(07) 

An Act Allowing Certain Commercial Vehicles at Canadian Weight Limits To Travel from the 
Canadian Border at Houlton to New Limerick and from the Canadian Border at Calais to Baileyville 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment 'tJt. to Committee Amendment "A" 

Net Cost (Savings) 
Highway Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
Highway Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Sponsor: Sen. Damon 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2005-06 

($6,000) 

($6,000) 

2006-07 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2007-08 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2008-09 

$0 

$0 

This amendment deletes the Highway Fund allocation of $6,000 in fiscal year 2005-06 to the Bureau of Motor 
Vehicles within the Department of the Secretary of State . 

. LR0283(7) - Fisclll Note - Page 1 ofl 




