MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

	L.D. 334
2	DATE: 6-17-05 (Filing No. S-388)
4	THIE. 16 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	
10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE
12	122ND LEGISLATURE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
16	257, L.D. 334, Bill, "An Act Allowing Certain Commercial Vehicles at Canadian Weight Limits To Travel from the Canadian Border at
18	Houlton to New Limerick and from the Canadian Border at Calais to Baileyville"
20	
22	Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 2nd paragraph from the end before the summary (page 2, lines 25 and 26)
24 26	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 (page 2, lines 28 to 42 in amendment)
28	SUMMARY
30	This amendment removes the appropriations and allocations section.
32	·
34	
36	
38	SPONSORED BY: Duns of Yours (Senator DAMON)
40	COUNTY: Hancock
	COUNTI- HOMCOCK

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

42

Page 1-LR0283(7)



122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 334

LR 0283(07)

An Act Allowing Certain Commercial Vehicles at Canadian Weight Limits To Travel from the Canadian Border at Houlton to New Limerick and from the Canadian Border at Calais to Baileyville

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Sen. Damon Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2005-06	2006-07	Projections 2007-08	Projections 2008-09
Net Cost (Savings) Highway Fund	(\$6,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations Highway Fund	(\$6,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment deletes the Highway Fund allocation of \$6,000 in fiscal year 2005-06 to the Bureau of Motor Vehicles within the Department of the Secretary of State.